| FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATIO | 05-07-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office |
|--|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) TRADE | Patent and Trademark Office |
| Tab settings at an T | |
| Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Please にこう nal documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| | 1 |
| Silicon Valley Bank $4\cdot22\cdot02$ | Name: TravelSmith Outfitters, Inc. |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association | Internal Address: Suite 1 |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership | Street Address: 60 Leveroni Court |
| □ Corporation-State -California □ Other | City: Novato State: CA ZIP: 94949 |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | Individual(s) citizenship |
| Nature of conveyance: | General Partnership |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Limited Partnership |
| Assignment Merger | Corporation-State California |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | Other |
| Other Release of Security Interest | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a topmestic representative designation is attached: |
| Execution Date: October 19, 2001 | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) |
| , Trademark Application No.(6) | 1,835,790 |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and |
| concerning document should be mailed: | registrations involved: |
| Name: Terri Y. Chen | |
| Internal Address: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 |
| | ⊠ Enclosed |
| | △ Litiosed |
| Street Address: 650 Page Mill Road | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | Deposit account number: |
| | |
| City: Palo Alto Ştate: CA ZIP: 94304 | 23-2415 Attn: 13210-TM1001 |
| 5/06/2002 TDIALI 00000068 1835790 DO NOT USE | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| De Not de Time di Ade | |
| | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy. | |
| of the original document | |
| Terri Y. Chen Jewi 1 Lt 02/08/02 | |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Date | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Director of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Silicon Valley Bank, a California corporation, ("SVB") hereby releases the security interest in Trademark Registration No. 1,835,790, that had been recorded in favor of SVB at Reel/Frame 1293/0032.

Executed as of 10 1901.

Silicon Valley Bank

Name:

Position:

Mas dave

STATE OF <u>California</u>

COUNTY OF <u>Santa Clara</u>) ss:

This instrument was acknowledged before me on Wtober 19, 2001 by

JoAnne Riggs

Notary Public

My commission expires:

JO ANNE RIGGS
COMM. NO. 1283464
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORMA OF SANTA CLARA COUNTY
COMM. EXPIRES NOV. 9, 2004

C:\DOCUME~1\mlazich\LOCALS~1\Temp\PALIB1_1389904 1.DOC

RECORDED: 04/22/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002500 FRAME: 0177